



SUPPLEMENTAL/BID BULLETIN

ADDENDUM NO. 1

SUBJECT : SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT

Reference No. PB140728-RM16

TO ALL CONCERNED:

Please be informed of the following amendments on the bidding documents as a result during the meeting held on September 18, 2014 at the TransCo Main Building Lobby, Diliman Quezon City:

ISSUES	AGREEMENTS
<p>I. Schedule I:</p> <p>1. Technical Specification for item no. 1. Desktop Computers</p> <p>a. Processor</p> <p>b. Memory</p> <p>c. Optical Drive</p> <p>d. USB Ports</p> <p>e. I/O Ports, Slots</p> <p>f. Power Supply</p> <p>g. Bundled Software</p> <p>2. Technical Specification for item no. 2. Laptop, Mobile Computers</p> <p>a. Processor</p> <p>b. Hard Drive</p> <p>c. Communication</p>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ➤ Omit "2320 processor" ➤ Omit "Intel Q65 chipset minimum" ➤ Add Intel Core I5 "4th Gen" ➤ Amend "(2 x 2GB or 1 x 4GB)" ➤ Reduce 4 to "2" DIMM Slots ➤ 16X to "8X" ➤ Summarize into "8 USB minimum slot"; ➤ Omit "PS/2 Mouse and Keyboard Ports" ➤ Amend 230w to "190w" ➤ "Burned Copy" CD Installer is Acceptable; ➤ Omit "2450M" ➤ Omit Intel "HM65" chipset ➤ Add Intel Core I5 "4th Gen" ➤ Minimum 500GB, "5400 RPM" HDD instead of 540 RPM; ➤ Amend A/B/G to "B/G/N" ➤ Omit "Combo R Card";

<p>d. I/O Ports, Slots</p> <p>e. Power Supply</p> <p>f. Accessories</p> <p>g. Bundled Software</p> <p>II. Schedule of Requirements 1. Delivery period</p>	<ul style="list-style-type: none">➤ Omit "RJ11";➤ Minimum of "3 USB";➤ "Maximum 4 cell" battery, and "minimum of 4 hours battery life";➤ Omit "Low light sensitive PC Camera";➤ Card reader form (Min. 15-in-1) to "(2-in-1)";➤ "Burned Copy" CD Installer is Acceptable. <ul style="list-style-type: none">➤ Delivery period for all the requirements is 60 calendar days instead of 30 calendar days.
--	---

Please be guided accordingly.


ATTY. LEON T. TAPEL, JR.
Chairperson
Bids and Awards Committee